AUGUST2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl
Aug. 1 Mo 18:00 06:00 E X 998 Jackson
Aug. 2Tu 18:00 06:00 E X 998 Jackson
Aug. 3We 18:00 23:.00 B X 098 Retherford
23:00 01:00 B X 014 L. Young
Aug. 4Th 01:00 06:00 B X 107 Volquardsen
18:00 23:.00 B X 098 Retherford
23:.00 06:00 B X 107 Volquardsen
Aug. 5Fr 18:00 23:.00 B X 098 Retherford
23:.00 06:00 B X 107 Volquardsen
Aug. 6 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 103 Tollestrup
Aug. 7 -- 18:00 06:00 P X 103 Tollestrup
Aug. 8 Mo 18:00 06:00 P X 103 Tollestrup
Aug. 9Tu 18:00 06:00 P X 022 Burgasser
Aug. 10 We 18:00 06:00 P 033 Leggett
Aug. 11 Th 18:00 06:00 E 033 Leggett
Aug. 12 Fr 18:00 06:00 B 033 Leggett
Aug. 13 -- 18:00 06:00 B 033 Leggett
Aug. 14 -- 18:00 23:59 B 063 Walter
23:59 06:00 B X 013 Shang
Aug. 15 Mo 18:00 23:59 B 063 Walter
23:59 06:00 B X 013 Shang
Aug. 16 Tu 18:00 23559 P 063 Walter
23:59  06:00 P X 013 Shang
Aug. 17 We 18:00 23:59 P 063 Walter
23:59 06:00 P 064 Walter
Aug. 18 Th 18:00 06:00 P 009 Hardersen
Aug. 19 Fr 18:00 06:00 P 009 Hardersen
Aug. 20 -- 18:00 06:00 E 009 Hardersen
Aug. 21 -- 18:00 23:59 E X 110 E. Young
23:59 06:00 E X 106 van Belle
Aug. 22 Mo 18:00 23:59 D X 110 E. Young
23:59 06:00 D X 106 van Belle
Aug. 23 Tu 18:00 06:00 D 999 Engineering
Aug. 24 We 18:00 06:00 B 999 Engineering
Aug. 25 Th 18:00 06:00 B 999 Engineering
Aug. 26 Fr 18:00 06:00 B X 084 Gaidos
Aug. 27 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 084 Gaidos
Aug. 28 -- 18:00 06:00 D X 084 Gaidos
Aug. 29 Mo 18:00 06:00 D 045 Gordon
Aug. 30 Tu 18:00 06:00 D 045 Gordon
Aug. 31 We 18:00 06:00 D 011 Campbell
009 Gaffey, Abell, Reddy

011
013
014
022
033
045
063
064
084
098
103
106
107
110

Harrison, Howell, Hoffman

Brotherton

Grundy, Young

Kirkpatrick, McElwain, Tinney
Golimowski, Zheng, Chiu, Fan, Geballe
Clayton, Pendleton, Whittet, Snow, Misselt, Smith
Field-Pollatou, Gahm, Stempels

Beck

Moskovitz, Shkolnik

Gladstone, Young

Jackson, Shah

Ciardi, Rottler

Rivkin

Merline, Chapman, Nesvorny, Tamblyn

Instrument

MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
TBD
TBD
TBD
CSHELL
CSHELL
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX

Jan. 19, 2006
SA Comments
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August 2005



SEPTEMBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Jan. 19, 2006

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments
Sep. 1 Th 18:00 06:00 B 011 Campbell SpeX JTR
Sep. 2 Fr 18:00 06:00 B 011 Campbell SpeX JTR
Sep. 3-- 18:00 06:00 B X 016 Binzel SpeX SJB
Sep. 4 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 016 Binzel SpeX SJB
Sep. 5 Mo 18:00 06:00 E X 058 Reipurth SpeX JTR
Sep. 6 Tu 18:00 06:00 D X 021 Burgasser SpeX JTR
Sep. 7 We 18:00 06:00 D X 032 Kirkpatrick SpeX SJB  1st night
Sep. 8 Th 18:00 06:00 D X 032 Kirkpatrick SpeX SJB
Sep. 9Fr 18:00 06:00 D,B 004 Hanson SpeX SJB
Sep. 10 -- 18:00 06:00 B 004 Hanson SpeX SJB
Sep. 11 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 090 Kakazu SpeX SJB 1st night
Sep. 12 Mo 18:00 06:00 B,P X 090 Kakazu SpeX SJB
Sep. 13 Tu 18:00 06:00 P 999 Engineering TBD EVT
Sep. 14 We 18:00 06:00 P 999 Engineering TBD EVT
Sep. 15 Th 18:00 06:00 PD 999 Engineering TBD EVT
Sep. 16 Fr 18:00 06:00 D X 028 Clark SpeX SJB
Sep. 17 -- 18:00 20:00 D X 028 Clark SpeX SJB
20:00 02:00 D X 087 Grundy SpeX SJB
Sep. 18 -- 02:00 06:00 D X 028 Clark SpeX SJB  Full moon
18:00 21:00 D X 028 Clark SpeX SJB
21:00 23:00 D X 014 L. Young SpeX SJB
23:.00 06:00 D X 028 Clark SpeX SJB
Sep. 19 Mo 18:00 06:00 E X 028 Clark SpeX SJB
Sep. 20 Tu 18:00 06:00 E X 038 Rivkin SpeX SJB
Sep. 21 We 18:00 2359 E X 038 Rivkin SpeX SJB
23:59  06:00 EP X 106 van Belle CSHELL SJB
Sep. 22 Th 18:00 2359 P X 038 Rivkin SpeX SJB
23:59  06:00 P X 083 Connelley NSFCAM2 EVT
Sep. 23 Fr 18:00 06:00 P X 083 Connelley NSFCAM2 EVT
Sep. 24 -- 18:00 06:00 PD X 110 E. Young SpeX SJB
Sep. 25 -- 18:00 06:00 D X 042 Bjorkman SpeX JTR
Sep. 26 Mo 18:00 03:30 D X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT  1st night
Sep. 27 Tu 03:30 06:00 D X 058 Reipurth SpeX JTR
18:00 06:00 DB X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
Sep. 28 We 18:00 06:00 B X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
Sep. 29 Th 18:00 2359 B 041 Pendleton SpeX JTR
23:59 06:00 B 015 Bender CSHELL JTR
Sep. 30 Fr 18:00 23:59 B 041 Pendleton SpeX JTR
23:59 06:00 B,P 015 Bender CSHELL JTR

004 Puls, Najarro

011 Harrison, Howell, Hoffman

012 Bus, Volquardsen, Bottke, Davis, Cellino, Delbo, Morbidelli, Hora, Kassis,

Adams, Tollestrup

014 Grundy, Young

015 Simon

016 Rivkin, Tokunaga, Bus S b 2005
021 Lepine, Shara, Kirkpatrick eptem e r
028 Shepard, Bus, Rivkin

032 Looper, Cutri, Burgasser

038 Volquardsen, Bus

041 Keane, Ennico, Greene, Tokunaga, Chiar, Mason

042 Wisniewski, Bjorkman, Hesselbach

058 Aspin

083 Tokunaga, Reipurth

090 Hu, Liu

106 Ciardi, Rottler

110 Merline, Chapman, Nesvorny, Tamblyn



OCTOBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

Oct. 1-- 18:00 23:59 P 041 Pendleton
23:59 06:00 P 015 Bender

Oct. 2 -- 18:00 23:59 P 041 Pendleton
23:59 06:00 P 015 Bender

Oct. 3 Mo 18:00 23:59 PD X 997 Bus
23:59 06:00 PD X 996 Glenar

Oct. 4 Tu 18:00 23:59 D X 997 Bus
23:59 06:00 D X 996 Glenar

Oct. 5We 18:00 06:00 D X 995 Rayner

Oct. 6 Th 18:00 06:00 DB X 995 Rayner

Oct. 7Fr 18:00 06:00 B X 016 Binzel

Oct. 8 -- 18:00 06:00 B 050 Jedicke

Oct. 9 -- 18:00 06:00 B,P 050 Jedicke

Oct. 10 Mo 18:00 23:59 P X 093 Magri
23:59 06:00 P X 106 van Belle

Oct. 11 Tu 18:00 06:00 P X 093 Magri

Oct. 12 We 18:00 00:30 P X 087 Grundy

Oct. 13 Th 00:30 06:00 E X 093 Magri
18:00 21:00 E X 014 L. Young
21:00 04:00 E X 002 C.Lacy

Oct. 14 Fr 04:00 06:00 E X 058 Reipurth
18:00 06:00 E X 021 Burgasser

Oct. 15 -- 18:00 06:00 D,B X 021 Burgasser

Oct. 16 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 021 Burgasser

Oct. 17 Mo 18:00 03:00 EB X 032 Kirkpatrick

Oct. 18 Tu 03:00 09:00 B 078 Yanamandra-Fisher
18:00 03:00 B,P X 032 Kirkpatrick

Oct. 19 We 03:00 09:00 B,E 078 Yanamandra-Fisher
18:00 01:00 P X 994 Kirkpatrick

Oct. 20 Th 01:00 06:00 P 993 Yanamandra-Fisher
18:00 06:00 P X 995 Rayner

Oct. 21 Fr 18:00 03:00 PD X 992 Vacca

Oct. 22 -- 03:00 06:00 P,D X 991 Orton
18:.00 03:00 D 035 Nagao

Oct. 23 -- 03:00 06:00 D X 005 Orton
18:.00 03:00 D 035 Nagao

Oct. 24 Mo 03:00 06:00 D X 005 Orton
18:00 06:00 DB 081 Blaney

Oct. 25 Tu 18:00 06:00 B 020 Bailey

Oct. 26 We 18:00 06:00 B 020 Bailey

Oct. 27 Th 18:00 06:00 B,P 020 Bailey

Oct. 28 Fr 18:00 23:59 P X 106 van Belle
23:59  06:00 P X 082 Chiar

Oct. 29 -- 18:00 23:59 P X 019 Tokunaga
23:59  06:00 P X 082 Chiar

Oct. 30 -- 18:00 23:59 P X 019 Tokunaga
23:59  06:00 PD X 082 Chiar

Oct. 31 Mo 18:00 06:00 D X 110 E. Young

002 Sears, Grauer

005
014
015
016
019
020
021
032
035

Baines, Yanamandra-Fisher, Parrish
Grundy, Young

Simon

Rivkin, Tokunaga, Bus

Binzel, Rivkin, Bus

Crisp, Simpson, Chamberlain
Lepine, Shara, Kirkpatrick

Looper, Cutri, Burgasser

Imanishi, Murayama, Taniguchi

Instrument
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX

SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL
CSHELL
CSHELL
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

Jan. 19, 2006
SA Comments

JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR 1st night

SJB Full moon

[

TR

3

SJB 1st night
SJB Remote from HP

SJB Remote from HP

SJB Remote from HP

October 2005



OCTOBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

041
050
058
078
081
082
093
106
110

Keane, Ennico, Greene, Tokunaga, Chiar, Mason
Grav, Gaidos, Fevig

Aspin

Jones, Orton, Fisher

Glenar, Klassen

Whittet, Shenoy, Bergin, Gerakines, Adamson
Howell, Rivkin

Ciardi, Rottler

Merline, Chapman, Nesvorny, Tamblyn

Instrument

Jan. 19, 2006
SA

Comments



NOVEMBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Jan. 19, 2006

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments
Nov. 1Tu 18:00 06:00 B Closed Facility work-no
Nov. 2 We 18:00 06:00 B X 990 Kilic SpeX EVT
Nov. 3Th 18:00 03:00 B X 990 Kilic SpeX EVT
Nov. 4 Fr 03:00 06:00 B X 058 Reipurth SpeX JTR
18:00 06:00 B 031 Kilic SpeX EVT  1st night
Nov. 5 -- 18:00 06:00 B/P 031 Kilic SpeX EVT
Nov. 6 -- 18:00 06:00 P 031 Kilic SpeX EVT
Nov. 7 Mo 18:00 06:00 P 031 Kilic SpeX EVT
Nov. 8 Tu 18:.00 06:00 PD X 042 Bjorkman SpeX JTR
Nov. 9 We 18:00 06:00 D X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
Nov. 10 Th 18:00 2359 D X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
23:59 06:00 D X 055 Mueller MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 11 Fr 18:00 2359 D X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
23:59 06:00 DB X 060 Thomas SpeX SJB
Nov. 12 -- 18:00 2359 B X 012 Tedesco SpeX/MIRSI/Apogee EVT
23:59 06:00 B X 060 Thomas SpeX SJB
Nov. 13 -- 18:00 2359 B 073 Clark MIRSI/Apogee SJB
23:59 06:00 B X 055 Mueller MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 14 Mo 18:00 06:00 B 073 Clark MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 15 Tu 18:00 06:00 P 073 Clark MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 16 We 18:00 02:00 P 081 Blaney SpeX JTR Full moon
Nov. 17 Th 02:00 06:00 P X 107 Volquardsen SpeX SJB
18:00 2359 P 079 Allen, Jr. CSHELL* JTR 1st night; *own polarize
23:59  06:00 P X 107 Volquardsen SpeX SJB
Nov. 18 Fr 18:00 23559 P 079 Allen, Jr. CSHELL* JTR  *own polarizer
23:59  06:00 P X 055 Mueller MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 19 -- 18:00 01:00 BE 079 Allen, Jr. CSHELL* SJB  *own polarizer
Nov. 20 -- 01:00 09:00 BE X 005 Orton NSFCAM2/MIRSI EVT
18:00 01:00 BE 079 Allen, Jr. CSHELL* JTR  *own polarizer
Nov. 21 Mo 01:00 09:00 BE X 005 Orton NSFCAM2/MIRSI EVT
18:00 01:.00 B,E X 019 Tokunaga SpeX ATT
Nov. 22 Tu 01:00 09:00 B,E X 109 Yanamandra-Fisher  SpeX JTR 1st night
12:00 18:00 E X 053 Marcq SpeX SJB
18:00 06:00 B X 077 Patience SpeX SJB
Nov. 23 We 12:00 18:00 E X 053 Marcq SpeX SJB
18:00 06:00 P X 077 Patience SpeX SJB
Nov. 24 Th 18:00 01:00 P,E 015 Bender CSHELL JTR
Nov. 25 Fr 01:00 09:00 P X 072 Chanover CSHELL/SpeX SJB
18:00 01:00 P,E 015 Bender CSHELL JTR
Nov. 26 -- 01:00 09:00 P X 072 Chanover CSHELL/SpeX SJB
18:00 01:00 DpP 015 Bender CSHELL JTR
Nov. 27 -- 01:00 09:00 D X 072 Chanover CSHELL/SpeX SJB
18:00 01:00 ED 015 Bender CSHELL JTR
Nov. 28 Mo 01:00 09:00 D X 072 Chanover CSHELL/SpeX SJB
18:00 23:59 D X 019 Tokunaga SpeX ATT
23:59 06:00 D X 055 Mueller MIRSI/Apogee SJB
Nov. 29 Tu 18:00 06:00 DB 044 Dinerstein TEXES ATT
Nov. 30 We 18:00 06:00 B 044 Dinerstein TEXES ATT

005 Baines, Yanamandra-Fisher, Parrish

012 Bus, Volquardsen, Bottke, Davis, Cellino, Delbo, Morbidelli, Hora, Kassis,
Adams, Tollestrup

015 Simon

019 Binzel, Rivkin, Bus

031 von Hippel, Leggett, Harris, Liebert, Munn, Williams, Winget

042 Wisniewski, Bjorkman, Hesselbach

044 Sterling, Lacy, Richter

053 Encrenaz, Birlan

055 Harris, Bus, Delbo, Jackson, Adams, Kassis, Hora

November 2005



NOVEMBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

058
060
072
073
077
079
081
107
109

Aspin

Binzel, Rivkin, Sunshine
Bjoraker, Hewagama

Levi, Bus, Mueller, Harris, Jackson
Prato

DiSanti, Hewagama

Glenar, Klassen

Rivkin

Irwin, Fletcher

Instrument

Jan. 19, 2006
SA

Comments



DECEMBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl
Dec. 1 Th 18:00 06:00 B 085 Encrenaz
Dec. 2 Fr 18:.00 06:00 B,P 085 Encrenaz
Dec. 3-- 18:00 06:00 P 085 Encrenaz
Dec. 4 -- 18:00 06:00 P 046 Greathouse
Dec. 5 Mo 14:.00 18:00 DP 049 Roe
18:.00 06:00 D,P 046 Greathouse
Dec. 6 Tu 14:.00 18:.00 E 049 Roe
18:00 06:00 DE 046 Greathouse
Dec. 7 We 14:.00 18:00 DE 049 Roe
18:00 06:00 DE 092 J. Lacy
Dec. 8 Th 17:.00 05:.00 DB 092 J.Lacy
Dec. 9 Fr 18:00 06:00 B 047 Greathouse
Dec. 10 -- 18:00 2359 B 047 Greathouse
23:59 06:00 B 010 Harper
Dec. 11 -- 18:00 06:00 B 010 Harper
Dec. 12 Mo 14:.00 18:00 PE 056 Ohtsuki
18:00 06:00 P,E X 001 Luhman
Dec. 13 Tu 14:00 18:00 PE 056 Ohtsuki
18:00 06:00 P,E X 001 Luhman
Dec. 14 We 14:.00 18:00 PE 056 Ohtsuki
18:00 06:00 P,E X 001 Luhman
Dec. 15 Th 14:00 18:00 E 111 Sagawa
18:00 01:00 EP X 058 Reipurth
Dec. 16 Fr 01:00 07:00 P X 005 Orton
14:.00 18:.00 E 111 Sagawa
18:00 01:.00 ED X 093 Magri
Dec. 17 -- 01:00 07:00 D X 005 Orton
18:00 2359 D X 093 Magri
23:59 06:00 D 043 Bjorkman
Dec. 18 -- 18:00 2359 D X 093 Magri
23:59 06:00 D 043 Bjorkman
Dec. 19 Mo 18:00 23:59 D 999 Engineering
23:59 06:00 D 101 Stallard
Dec. 20 Tu 18:00 2359 P 999 Engineering
23:59 06:00 P 101 Stallard
Dec. 21 We 18:00 23:59 P 999 Engineering
23:59 06:00 P 101 Stallard
Dec. 22 Th 18:00 06:00 P X 089 Johns-Krull
Dec. 23 Fr 18:00 06:00 P X 089 Johns-Krull
Dec. 24 -- 18:00 06:00 --
Dec. 25 -- 18:00 06:00 --
Dec. 26 Mo 18:00 06:00 D X 095 Muzerolle
Dec. 27 Tu 18:00 06:00 D X 095 Muzerolle
Dec. 28 We 18:00 06:00 DB X 095 Muzerolle
Dec. 29 Th 18:00 06:00 B X 095 Muzerolle
Dec. 30 Fr 18:00 06:00 B X 022 Burgasser
Dec. 31 -- 18:00 06:00 --
005 Baines, Yanamandra-Fisher, Parrish

010
022
043
046
047
049
056
058
085
089

Brown, Ryde, Richter
Kirkpatrick, McElwain, Tinney
Wisniewski, Bjorkman

Holmes, Moses, Richter
Holmes, Moses, Lacy

Richter, Greathouse, Yung
Ueno, Iwamura, Sagawa, Iwagami
Aspin

Richter, Greathouse, Bezard
Yang, Prato

Instrument

TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
TEXES
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
NSFCAM
SpeX
NSFCAM/MIRSI
NSFCAM
SpeX
NSFCAM/MIRSI
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
TBD
CSHELL
TBD
CSHELL
TBD
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX

SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX

Jan. 19, 2006
SA

ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
ATT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
EVT
JTR

JTR

JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR

ERER

JTR
JTR
JTR

JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR

Comments

1st night

1st night; Full moon

Christmas Eve - Closed
Christmas - Closed

New Year's Eve - Closed

December 2005



DECEMBER2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

092 Knez, Evans, Richter

093 Howell, Rivkin

101 Miller, Dougherty, Achilleos, Rymer
111 Ueno, lwamura, Nishikawa, Ohtsuki

Instrument

Jan. 19, 2006
SA

Comments



JANUARY2006 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

005
006
008
019

1--
2 Mo
3Tu
4 We
5Th
6 Fr

7 --

8 --

9 Mo
10 Tu
11 We
12 Th
13 Fr
14 --
15 --
16 Mo
17 Tu
18 We
19 Th
20 Fr
21 --
22 --
23 Mo
24 Tu
25 We
26 Th
27 Fr

28 --

29 --

30 Mo

31 Tu

HST Time
18:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
14:.00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:.00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:.00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
14:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:.00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:00 23:59
23:50 06:00
14:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:.00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
14:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
14:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
14:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
06:00 10:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
06:00 10:00
18:00  06:00
18:00 06:00

TO Remote Progand Pl

P
P
P
D
B.D
DB
B.D
DB
B.D
DB
B
B
B
EP
P
P.D
D
P.D
D

U 0T0O0 U TUWWIWEEW®
o

U O
o o

w

OmoO MmO MmmMmmMmMMO©W©®WO T

Baines, Yanamandra-Fisher, Parrish
Baines, Yanamandra-Fisher, Parrish
Landt, Ward, Peterson, Karovska, Korista, Marengo, Murray
Binzel, Rivkin, Bus

X

042
036
036
036
070
999
070
094
070
094
008
008
008
070
094
070
110
070
110
076
072
076
072
076
072
067
101
067
101
058
101
070
058
070
026
070
026
045
045
106
078
106
078
019
078
019
005
006
019
005
006
030
030

Bjorkman
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Mumma
Engineering
Mumma
Merline
Mumma
Merline
Elvis
Elvis
Elvis
Mumma
Merline
Mumma
E. Young
Mumma
E. Young
Novak
Chanover
Novak
Chanover
Novak
Chanover
Simon
Stallard
Simon
Stallard
Reipurth
Stallard
Mumma
Reipurth
Mumma
Birlan
Mumma
Birlan
Gordon
Gordon
van Belle
Yanamandra-Fisher
van Belle
Yanamandra-Fisher
Tokunaga
Yanamandra-Fisher
Tokunaga
Orton
Orton
Tokunaga
Orton
Orton
Abell
Abell

Instrument

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

CSHELL

TBD

CSHELL
NSFCAM/AO
CSHELL
NSFCAM/AO
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

CSHELL
NSFCAM2/A0
CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL
CSHELL/SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL/SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL/SpeX
SpeX

CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL

CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL

SpeX

CSHELL

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

CSHELL
NSFCAM2*/SpeX/MIRSI
CSHELL
NSFCAM2*/SpeX/MIRSI
SpeX
NSFCAM2*/SpeX/MIRSI
SpeX
NSFCAM2/MIRSI
NSFCAM2/MIRSI
SpeX
NSFCAM2/MIRSI
NSFCAM2/MIRSI
SpeX

SpeX

Jan. 19, 2006
SA

JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
EVT
SJB
EVT
SJB
EVT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
EVT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
SJB
EVT
SJB
EVT
ATT
EVT

ATT
EVT
EVT
ATT
EVT
EVT

SJB
SJB

Comments

Full moon

*+rotating waveplate
*+rotating waveplate

*+rotating waveplate



JANUARY2006 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Jan. 19, 2006
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

026 Vernazza, Barucci, Fulchignoni, Binzel, Descamps

030 Hardersen, Gaffey, Reddy 2006
036 Pipher, Megeath, Luhman, Cushing, Rayner Jan uary
042 Wisniewski, Bjorkman, Hesselbach

045 Clayton, Pendleton, Whittet, Snow, Misselt, Smith

058 Aspin

067 Vacca, Cushing

070 Novak, Bonev, Villanueva, DiSanti, Hewagama, Dello Russo

072 Bjoraker, Hewagama

076 Mumma, Bonev, Villanueva, DiSanti, Makrides, Rahon

078 Jones, Orton, Fisher

094 Tamblyn, Close, Dumas, Chapman

101 Miller, Dougherty, Achilleos, Rymer

106 Ciardi, Rottler

110 Merline, Chapman, Nesvorny, Tamblyn



JANUARY2006 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Jan. 19, 2006
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

HST date (Hawaii Standard Time) is listed for the first program starting after midnight (00:00) each day. Any date ambiguities
should be resolved by the fact that programs are listed in strict time sequence.

All observing must occur within the listed dates and times and only with the personnel listed on this schedule. Any changes
to the dates, times, and observing personnel must be approved by the Division Chief at least 1 month in advance; please
submit requests earlier.

Support at the telescope by staff astronomers is only guaranteed for the first night of each observer's first run with an IRTF
facility instrument as indicated by "1st Night" in the Comments column above. Please confirm this verbally with your
support astronomer.

Please return your Observing Requirements Form by the date indicated, approximately 1 month in advance of your run. Please
note that IRTF facility instrumentation is provided as documented on our web site (http://irtfweb.ifa.hawaii.edu);
modifications for individuals are usually not possible unless agreed upon by IRTF staff adequately in advance.

Driving IRTF vehicles is a privilege granted to observers with valid driver's license. Please read and obey our vehicle policy.
This includes using IRTF vehicles only for official travel between Hilo, Hale Pohaku, and the summit at the times you have
indicated. All changes to your vehicle usage must be communicated to and approved by Mr. George Koenig, the IRTF Interim
Superintendent.

SA (Support Astronomer)
ATT=Alan Tokunaga
EVT=Eric Tollestrup

JTR = John Rayner

SJB = Schelte (Bobby) Bus




